



## Insurance

31-39 Martinez Avenue  
West End  
Qld 4810  
Tel: 07 4421 7500  
Fax: 07 4421 7555

Date Printed  
1 November 2024

PO Box 417  
Garbutt East  
Qld 4814

[www.eldersinsurance.com.au](http://www.eldersinsurance.com.au)

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the period shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details, refer to the current Policy Wording/Product Disclosure Statement and schedule). It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. The information is current only at the date of printing.

Certificate of Currency	
<b>Name of Insured</b>	Dawson & Zollner Pty Ltd t/as Woodfield Engineering
<b>Policy Number</b>	EGA802046MVA
<b>Type of Policy</b>	Motor Fleet Insurance
<b>Insurer/Underwriter</b>	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited
<b>Cover effective from</b>	03/11/2024
<b>Cover expires 4.00 pm</b>	03/11/2025
<b>Description of risk insured</b>	As per attached Motor Fleet Schedule

*Emma Anderson*

01 / 11 / 2024

Signed for and on behalf of Elders Insurance

Date



**POLICY NUMBER: EGA802046MVA**  
**POLICY PERIOD: 03/11/2024 - 03/11/2025**  
**Please list all accessories that exceed \$5,000**

**Insurance**

RISK #	VEHICLE CLASS	DESCRIPTION	REG # / ID	SUM INSURED	EXCESS
2	RIGID 3.5T-7.5T GVM	2006 HINO DUTRO 4CYCL DIESEL TRUCK	336JLD	\$ 56,000	\$ 1,000
3	SEDAN/UTILITY	2010 MAZDA BT-50 BOSS	670HG4	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
4	RIGID 3.5T-7.5T GVM	2006 ISUZU NPS 200 SHORT TRAY TRUCK	834RTR	\$ 32,371	\$ 1,000
6	PLANT & MACH	1995 TOYOTA 6FD25 2.5T FORKLIFT	434EKE	TPPD	\$ 500
7	SEDAN/UTILITY	2016 MAZDA BT -50XT	283WRY	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
8	SEDAN/UTILITY	2017 MAZDA BT-50 XT	303WRY	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
9	SEDAN/UTILITY	2016 MAZDA BT-50 XT	316WMA	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
10	SEDAN/UTILITY	2017 MAZDA BT-50 XT	874XGX	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
11	SEDAN/UTILITY	2017 MAZDA BT-50 XT	373XSC	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
12	SEDAN/UTILITY	2006 TOYOTA LANDCRUISER	099KAB	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
13	SEDAN/UTILITY	2018 TOYOTA LANDCRUISER VX (4X4) VDJ200R	946YLQ	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
14	SEDAN/UTILITY	2019 MAZDA BT-50 XT(4X4)	044ZDH	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
15	RIGID >12T GVM	2017 HINO 500 GH 1728 TRAY TRUCK	XQ50PV	\$ 93,137	\$ 1,000
16	SEDAN/UTILITY	2020 MAZDA BT50 DUAL CAB CHASSISXT	645ZOB	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
17	SEDAN/UTILITY	2020 MAZDA BT50DUAL CAB CHASSIS XT (4X4) AUTO	056ZYH	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
18	SEDAN/UTILITY	2021 MAZDA BT-50 SINGLE CHASSIS 4X2 AUTO	055ZYH	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
19	RIGID 3.5T-7.5T GVM	2016 ISUZU NH-NLRAA-B15 TRAYTOP	913DS8	\$ 90,000	\$ 1,000
20	SEDAN/UTILITY	2022 TOYOTA HILUX 4X2 SR2.8L T DIESEL MANUAL DOUBLE CAB	944E29	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
21	SEDAN/UTILITY	2022 TOYOTA HILUX WORKMATE 2.7L PETROL SINGLE CAB	558FF5	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
22	SEDAN/UTILITY	2010 MAZDA BT-50 BOSS B2500	262RLB	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
23	SEDAN/UTILITY	2015 MITSUBISHI TRITON GLX (4X4)	685VSI	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
24	SEDAN/UTILITY	2024 TOYOTA HILUX DUAL CAB UTILITY	665LA7	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650
25	SEDAN/UTILITY	2024 TOYOTA HILUX DUAL CAB UTILITY	658LA7	MARKET VALUE	\$ 650

PDS QM2575-1223 applies

**TOTAL SUM INSURED (TSI) \$ 271,508**

(TSI EXCLUDES VEHICLES NOTED AS MARKET VALUE AND/OR TPPD)

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR SUM INSURED AND EXCESS CONDITIONS**

YOUR MOTOR VEHICLES ARE COVERED ON THE BASIS OF "SUM INSURED OR MARKET VALUE, WHICHEVER THE LESSER."  
PLEASE REFER TO YOUR POLICY WORDING FOR DEFINITIONS AND DETAILS

IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AND AGREED THE STANDARD EXCESS NOTED UNDER "EXCESS APPLICABLE" WITHIN THE HEADING "SECTION 1" OF THE "POLICY SCHEDULE" IS DELETED AND REPLACED WITH THE EXCESS NOTED ON THIS "MOTOR VEHICLE SCHEDULE". OTHER EXCESSES MAY ALSO APPLY AND ARE ADDITIONAL TO THE EXCESSES NOTED ON THIS "MOTOR VEHICLE SCHEDULE" THESE ARE DETAILED WITHIN THE "POLICY SCHEDULE", POLICY WORDING AND/OR ITS PRODUCT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

**WORDS WITH SPECIAL MEANING AND TYPES OF COVER**

IT IS NOTED AND AGREED THAT YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN REFERENCES TO THE TERMS 'MARKET VALUE' AND 'TPPD'. 'MARKET VALUE' REFERS TO THE CASH VALUE OF YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE. 'TPPD' IS AN ABBREVIATION FOR 'THIRD PARTY PROPERTY DAMAGE COVER' AND REFERS TO THE TYPE OF COVER SELECTED. FOR THE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF THESE REFERENCES PLEASE REFER TO YOUR POLICY, ITS PDS AND IN PARTICULAR THE HEADINGS WITHIN YOUR POLICY TITLED 'WORDS WITH SPECIAL MEANING' AND 'TYPES OF COVER'.

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE RENEWAL OF THIS POLICY**

THIS POLICY IS DEEMED A RENEWABLE INSURANCE COVER UNDER THE INSURANCE CONTRACTS ACT 1984.  
WE CONFIRM THAT OUR INTENTION IS TO OFFER YOU A NEW CONTRACT OF INSURANCE FOR A FURTHER 12 MONTH PERIOD UPON EXPIRY OF THIS CONTRACT AND THIS CLAUSE IS DEEMED AS BEING WRITTEN ADVICE OF OUR INTENTION TO DO SO AT A PREMIUM AMOUNT AND COVER CALCULATED BY US. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT CHANGE THIS DECISION. WE WILL NOTIFY YOU OF OUR INTENTION TO DO SO NOT LATER THAN 14 DAYS BEFORE THE DAY ON WHICH THIS CONTRACT EXPIRES